Government of Pakistan Revenue Division Federal Board of Revenue [Customs Wing]

C.No.3(24)E&C/2023/

Islamabad, the 26th April, 2023

- 1. The Chief Collector of Customs (Enforcement-South), Karachi.
- 2. The Chief Collector of Customs (Appraisement-South), Karachi.
- 3. The Chief Collector of Customs (North), Islamabad.
- 4. The Chief Collector of Customs (KP), Peshawar.
- 5. The Chief Collector of Customs (Appraisement-Central), Lahore.
- 6. The Chief Collector of Customs (Enforcement-Central), Lahore.
- 7. The Chief Collector of Customs (Balochistan), Quetta.

Subject: Collection of Duties/Taxes on 29th & 30th April, 2023.

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that all field offices will remain open and observe extended working hours till 10:00 p.m. on Saturday, 29th April, 2023 and till 12:00 midnight on Sunday, 30th April, 2023 for collection of duty/taxes.

2. The Chief Collectors of Customs are requested to establish liaison with the State Bank of Pakistan and authorized branches of National Bank of Pakistan to ensure transfer of the duties/taxes collected by these branches to the respective branches of State Bank of Pakistan on the same date so as to account for the same towards collection for the month of April, 2023.

(Usman Tariq) Secretary (E&C)

Copy to:

- 1. SA to Chairman, FBR.
- 2. PS to Member Customs (Operations), FBR.
- 3. PS to Member Customs (Policy), FBR.
- A. Chief (PR), FBR for web uploading.
 - 5. All Chiefs (Customs), FBR.

W.S. Zeb Gul Shabbir